03-06-2000



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

03/02/2000 03 FC:581 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE

101281973

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

09/507635

## PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy (ies) thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Date	avid L. Rimm		
2. Name and address of receiving p	party(ies):		
	Nan	ne: Robert A. Levine	
	Addı	ress: 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT 06437	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties att	ached?() Yes(X) No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (X) You	es()N
3. Nature of conveyance:			
(X) Assignment	() Merger		
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name		
() Other			
Execution Date(s): February 17, 20	00	09/507635	
February 15 and 17, 2000			
A. Patent Application No.(s):  (A) Patent Obloo(s2: 09507635		Additional numbers attached ( ) Yes (X) No	
69507635 40.00 0P) 5. Name and address of party to wh		Additional numbers attached ( ) Yes (X) No  6. Total number of applications and patents involv	ed:
<b>FRYESPITE TO DO DO</b>			ed:
69507635 40.00 0P)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications and patents involv	ed:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made. William W. Jones		6. Total number of applications and patents involv  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane		6. Total number of applications and patents involv  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  (X) Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane	ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (X) Enclosed ( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.  8. Deposit account number:	

PATENT REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0574

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Cont.)

Name: Stephen C. Wardlaw Address: Highrock, Lyme, CT 06371

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, David L. Rimm, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15 Pawson Landing, Branford, CT, have, in concert with Robert A. Levine and Stephen C. Wardlaw, co-invented certain new and useful improvements in "Evacuated Container Assembly for Analysis of a Blood Sample for the Presence or Absence of Rare Events" described in a patent application filed herewith and designated as Attorney's Docket No. H-1317, executed by the undersigned, being an owner of an undivided right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT A. LEVINE and STEPHEN C. WARDLAW, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT and Highrock, Lyme, CT respectively (assignees) desire to obtain my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention or inventions, and the said application, and any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignees, their successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, including the right to claim priority, as described in the aforesaid application; and also an undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year set opposite my signature.

DATE: 2/17/00

David L. Rimm

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/22/2000 REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0576